

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5748 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5748 of 2014**

=====

HARSHAD GOVINDBHAI BHIL- HEIRS OF DECESED GOVINDBHAI
KALUBHAI BHIL & ORS.

Versus**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR C B UPADHYAYA(3508) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 03/04/2024**ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Darshit Raval on behalf of learned advocate Mr. C. B. Upadhyaya for the applicants. Admittedly, the learned advocate has not issued any notice to the clients and hence, the withdrawal of appearance note is lacking with communication as well as acknowledgement and therefore, he submits that he is going to file a fresh withdrawal of appearance note by issuing the communication to the clients with necessary annexures.
2. Considering the same, the present withdrawal of appearance note dated 07.03.2024 and the office note dated 12.03.2024 pertaining to the same stand disposed of as declined with a liberty to file afresh in compliance of Rule 133 of the Gujarat High Court Rules, 1993.

(M. K. UPADHYAY)**ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SSVohra